

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8412/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2007 in CRLA No. 617/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)CHARANJIT SINGH
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,bail,exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned order and office report)

Date: 30/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.P. Jha,Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bala Sahay,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Varuna Bhandari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERRegistry has to forward the file without fail, whenever matters are
listed before this Court.Learned Advocate for the petitioner states that they have served the
Standing Counsel for the State Authority and requesting to list the matter
before the Hon'ble Court. Since nobody is present for the respondent,
Registry has to verify the status of notice. If it is duly served, Registry has
to take appropriate steps, as per rule.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

*MG