

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRL.MP.NO.20471/2013
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.2328 OF 2009

SURJIT SINGH Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 18/10/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kiran Bala Sahay,Adv.(A.C.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayant K.Sud,Adv.
Mr. Ujai Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, the application for bail (Crl.MP.No.20471 of 2013)is allowed.

The applicant-appellant be released on bail to the satisfaction of the learned Additional Sessions Judge, Ludhiana in Sessions Case No.14 & 15 of 5.3.2003 in case FIR NOs.370 of 10.11.2002 and 394 of 28.11.2002, Police Station Haibowal, Ludhiana.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master