

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2329-2331/2009

STATE OF PUNJAB

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAGGA SINGH ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 2327/2009
(With Office Report)Crl.A. No. 2328/2009
(With Office Report)

Date : 10/12/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Madhukar, AAG
Ms. Anvita Kowshish, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Nain, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.Ms. Kiran Bala Sahay, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Devenkan, Adv.
Mr. Rajneesh Bhaskar, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh Naruka, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Seth, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. S. R. Setia, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Resp.in Crl.A.
Vinod Kumar
Date: 2014.12.112327/2009
12:43:51 IST
Reason:

Mr. V. Madhukar, AAG

Ms. Anvita Kowshish, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Nain, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Mohan, Adv.

2

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Harikesh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(VINOD KR. JHA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER